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Provisional Classification by Category
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No Team

8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
2 Cadillac Racing
50 Ferrari AF Corse
35 Alpine Endurance Team
7 Toyota Gazeo Racing
51 Ferrari AF Corse
83 AF Corse
38 Herfz Team JOTA
99 Proton Competition
63 Lamborghini Iron Lynx
93 Peugeot TotalEnergies
36 Alpine Endurance Team
12 Hertz Team JOTA
& Porsche Penske Motorsport
20 BMW M Team WRT
5 Porsche Penske Motorsport
94 Paugeot TotalEnergies
15 BMW M Team WRT

55 Vista AF Corse
54 VYista AF Corse

78 Akkodis ASP Team

95 United Autosports

92 Manthey PureRxcing
82 TF Sport

59 United Aufosports

88 Proton Competition
81 TF Spert

27 Heart of Racing Team
85 lron Dames

91 Manthey EMA

77 Proton Competition
60 Iron Lynx

46 Team WRT

87 Akkodis ASP Team

17 777 D'Station Racing

18

31 Team WRT

s, BUE

Drivers

E. BAMBER / A. LYNN
A. FUOCO / M. MOLINA / N. NIELSEN

J. GOUNON / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESI
M. CONWAY /K. KOBAYASHI / N. DE YRIES

A. PIER GUIDI / 1. CALADO / A, GIOVINAZZI

R. KUBICA / R, SHWARTZMAN / Y. YE

1. BUTTON / P, HANSON / O. RASMUSSEH

H. TINCKNELL / N. JANI / 1. ANDLAUER
M. BORTOLOTTI / E. MORTARA / D. KVYAT

M. JENSEN / N. MULLER / J. VERGNE

M, LAPIERRE / M, SCHUMACHER / M. VAXIVIERE

W, STEVENS / C. ILOTT / N. NATO

K. ESTRE / A. LOTTERER / L. YANTHOOR
S. VAN DER LINDE / R, FRIJNS / R, RAST
M. CAMPBELL / M. CHRISTENSEN / F. MAKOWIECKI

P. DI RESTA / L. DUVAL / S. VANDOORNE

D, VANTHOOR / R. MARCIELLO / M. WITTMANN

F. HERIAU / 5. MANN / A. ROVERA
. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCL / D. RIGON
A.ROBIN / C. SCHMID / K. VAN DER LINDE

J. CAYGILL / N. PINO / M. SATO

A. MALYKHIN / J. STURM / K. BACHLER
. KOIZUMI / S. BAUD / D. JUNCADELLA

1, COTTINGHAM / N. COSTA / G, SAUCY

C. RIED / M. PEDERSEN / D. OLSEN

T. VAN ROMEUY / R. ANDRADE / C, EASTWOOD

I. JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A. RIBERAS
S. BOVY / R. FREY / M. GATTING

Y. SHAHIN / M. SCHURING / R. LIETZ

R. HARDWICK / Z. ROBICHON / B, BARKER

©: SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / F. FERERA

A. AL HARTHY / V. ROSSI / M. MARTIN
T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / 1. LOPEZ

C. MATEU / E. BASTARD / M. S@RENSEN
D. LEUNG / 5. GELAEL / A. FARFUS

WA/ B HARTLEY / R, HIRAKAWA  Toyola GRO1O - Hybrid

Car Ty

Cadillac V-Series.R
Ferrari 499P
Alpine A424
Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid
Ferrari 499P

Ferrari 499P
Parsche 963
Porsche 963
Lamborghini SC63
Peugeot X8

Alpine A424
Porsche 963
Porsche 963

BMW M HYBRID V8
Porsche 963
Peugeot X8

BMW M HYBRID V8
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errari
Ferrari 296 LMGT3

Lexus RC F LMGT3

MeLaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo
Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3
Corvette 206 LMGT3.R
Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo
Ford Mustang LMGT3
Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R

Aston Marfin Vantage AMR LMGT3
Lamborghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo2
Porsche 211 GT3 R LMGT3
Ford Mustang LMGT3
Lamberghini Huracan LMGT3 Eve?
BMW M4 LMGT3

Lexus RC F LMGT3

Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3
BMW M4 LMGT3

OO OQ

Circuit Best Laps by Category

HYPERCAR
LMGT3

Alessio ROVERA

Kamui KOBAYASHI

09/09/2023
13/09/2024

1:27.794 187.1 Kph
1:40.528 163.4 Kph

Published at ...

CARS6-12-15-27:31-35-36-38-55-5
LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Temp: 41.20°C  Air Temp: 29.20 °C  Track Status:
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Time Lap Total

17

18
21
20
21
20
22
21
21
19
21
20
2
22
22
22
18

18
8
17
16
11
19
20
18
18
18
19
19
17
20
17
19
19
16

+0.086
+0.106
+0.139
+0.434
+0.501
+0.646
+0.711
+0.827
+0.929
+1.037
+1.208
+1.437
+1.459
+1.755
+1.905
+2.103

+0.107
+0.216
+0.326
+0.480
+0.498
+0.501
+0.539
+0.555
+0.663
+0.813
+0.858
+0.934
+0.995
+1.024
+1.060
+1.264
+2.098

Gap

+0,086
+0.020
+0.033
+0.295
+0.067
+0.145
+0.065
+0.116
+0.102
+0.108
+0.171
+0.229
+0.022
+0,296
+0.150
+0.198
+0.287

+0.107
+0.109
+0.110
+0.154
+0.018
+0.003
+0.038
+0.016
+0.108
+0.150
+0.045
+0.076
+0.061
+0.029
+0.036
+0.204
+0.834

9—60-77-78-8?-83«85-87-91-92~93-94-95-99AND77750ME

Kph

183.1
183.1
183.0
182.4
182.3
182.0
181.8
181.6
181.4
181.2
180.9
180.4
180.4
179.8
179.5
179.1

162.3
162.1
162.0
161.8
161.5
161.5
161.5
161.5
161.4
161.3
161.0
160.9
160.8
160.7
160.7
160.6
160.3
159.0

Race Director
Eduardo FREITAS

Timekeeper
Cristobal LOPERA
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rix ety Provisional Classification
No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing S. BUEMI / B, HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA Toyola GRO10 - Hybrid HYPERCAR H M 1:29.621 4 17 . . 183.3
2 2 Ccdillac Racing E. BAMBER / A. LYNN Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR H M 1:29.707 4 18 +0.086 +0.086 183.1
3 50 Ferrari AF Corse A. FUOCO / M. MOLINA / N. NIELSEN Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 1:29.727 4 21 +0.106 +0.020 183.1
4 35 Alpine Endurance Team & GOUNON / F. HABSBURG / C. MILES! Alpine A424 HYPERCAR H M 1:29.760 5 20 +0.139 +0.033 183.0
5 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing M:CONWAY /K KQBAYASHI/ N. DEVHIES Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid HYPERCAR H M 1:30.055 4 21 +0.434 +0.295 182.4
6 51 Ferrari AF Corse A.PIEAGUID] /1. CALADO / A. GIOVIRATT! Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 1:30.122 4 20 40501 +0.067 182.3
7 B3 AF Corse R. KUBICA / R. SHWARTZMAN /Y. YE  Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 1:30.267 4 22 +0.646 +0.145 182.0
8 38 HertzTeam JOTA A-BUTTON (P HANSON /0. RASKUSSEN Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:30.332 7 21 +0.711 +0,065 181.8
9 99 Proton Compeiition H. TINCKNELL / N. JANI / J. ANDLAUER Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:30.448 4 21 +0.827 +0.116 181 .6
10 63 Lamborghini lron Lynx e °°”°‘°“”E"“°m_“’°"‘"" Lamborghini SC63 HYPERCAR H M 1:30.550 4 19 +0.929 +0.102 181.4
11 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies M. JENSEN / N. MULLER / J. VERGNE Peugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H M 1:30.658 5 21 +1.037 +0.108 181.2
12 36 Alpine Endurance Team ™ LAPIETHE} M- BCHUMACHER/MINARIVIERE Alpina Ad24 HYPERCAR H M 1:30.829 & 20 +1.208+0.171 180.9
13 12 Hertz Team JOTA W. STEVENS / C. ILOTT / N. NATO Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 1:31,058 5 21 +1.437 +0.229 180.4
14 & Porsche Penske Motorsport K. ESTRE / A, LOTTERER / L. VANTHOOR Porsche 263 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.080 4 22  +1.459 +0.022 180.4
15 20 BMW M Team WRT 5. VAN DER LINDE / R, FRUNS /8. RAST BMW M HYBRID V8 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.376 5 22 +1.755+0.296 179.8
16 5 Porsche Panske Motorsport M. CAMPBELL/ M. CHAISTENSEN / F. MAKOWIECKI Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M  1:31.526 4 22 +1.905+0.150 179.5
17 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies P. DI RESTA /L. DUVAL /5. VANDOORNE Peugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H M 1:31.724 8 18 +2.103 +0.198 179.1
18 15 BMW M Team WRT D, VANTHOOR/ R MARCIELLO / M. WITTMANK BMW M HYBRID V8 HYPERCAR H M 1:32.011 16 23 +2.390 +0.287 178.5
19 55 Vista AF Corse F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:41.206 9 18 +11.585 +9.195 162.3
20 54 Vista AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACC / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:41.313 15 18 +11.692 +0.107 162.1
21 78 Akkodis ASP Team A. ROBIN / €. SCHMID / K. VAN DER LINDE Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:41.422 8 17 +11.801 +0.-| 09 1 62.0
22 95 United Autosports J. CAYGILL / N. PINO / M. SATO Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo  LMGT3 G 1:41.532 6 16 +11.911 +0.110 161.8
23 92 Manthey PureRxcing A. MALYKHIN / J. STURM / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:41.686 4 11 +12.065+0.154 161.5
24 82 TF Sport HLKOIZUME (S BALD /D RINGADRLLA Corvette Z06 LMGT3R  LMCT3 G 1:41.704 7 19 +12083 +0.018 161.5
25 59 United Autosports 4 COTINGHAM Y ML COTEAT 0 SATCY McLaren 7208 LMGT3 Evo  LMGT3 G 1:41.707 7 20 +12.086 +0.003 161.5
26 88 Proton Competition C. RIED / M. PEDERSEN / D. OLSEN Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:41.745 7 18 +12.124 +0.038 161.5
27 81 TF Sport T- VAN ROMPUY / F- ANDRADE / C, BASTHOCE Corvelte Z06 LMGT3R ~ LMGT3 G 1:41.761 4 18 +12.140 +0.016 161.4
28 27 Heart of Racing Team I. JAMES / D. MANCINELLI / A, RIBERAS Addon Marin Vantage AMRLMGTS. | MGTS G 1:41.869 9 18 +12.248 +0.108 161.3
29 85 Iron Domes S. BOVY / R. FREY / M. GATTING Lomborghint Hirdcor ANGTa sl LMGT3 G 1:42.019 16 19 +12.398 +0.150 161.0
30 91 Manthey EMA Y. SHAHIN / M. SCHURING / R. LIETZ  Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 IMGT3 G 1:42.064 4 19 +12.443 +0.045 160.9
31 77 Proton Competition RHARGWICK /2 ROBICHOM /5. BARKER Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:42.140 12 17 +12519 +0.076 160.8
32 60 |I’Dﬂ Lynx C. SCHIAYONI / M. CRESSONI / F. PERERA Lamberghini Huracan LMGT3 Evel LMGT3 G ".42.201 ]5 20 + -I 2580 +0,061 1&0.7
33 46 Team WRT A ALHARTHY / V. ROSSI / M. MARTIN BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:42.230 13 17 +12.609 +0.029 160.7
34 87 Akkodis ASP Team T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / J. LOPEZ Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:42.266 13 19 +12.645 +0.036 160.6
35 777 D'Station Racing S MATEU /B BARTAREE AL SOIREHSEN Aston Mortn Venlage AMRIMGTS  LMGTI G 1:42.470 7 19 +12.849 +0.204 160.3
36 31 Teom WRT D. LEUNG / S. GELAEL / A. FARFUS BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 1:43.304 3 16 +13.683 +0.834 159.0
Fastest Lap [ Lap 4 | Ryo HIRAKAWA 1:29.621 183.3 Kph
Circuit Best Laps by Category
HYPERCAR Kamui KOBAYASHI 09/09/2023 1:27.794 187.1 Kph
LMGT3 Alessio ROVERA 13/09/2024 1:40.528 163.4 Kph
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Race Director ; . Timekeeper §
Eduardo FREITAS Cristobal LOPERA
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